LONDON BOROUGH OF CROYDON

REPORT:	Health and Wellbeing Board	
DATE OF DECISION	17 April 2024	
REPORT TITLE:	Health and Wellbeing Board Annual Report	
CORPORATE DIRECTOR / DIRECTOR:	Rachel Flowers, Director of Public Health	
LEAD OFFICER:	Jack Bedeman, Consultant in Public Health Email: jack.bedeman@croydon.gov.uk Telephone: 22616	
LEAD MEMBER:	Councillor Yvette Hopley, Cabinet Member for Health and Adult Social Care	
DECISION TAKER:	Councillor Yvette Hopley, Cabinet Member for Health and Adult Social Care	
AUTHORITY TO TAKE DECISION:	Constitution of the London Borough of Croydon - Part 4.L It is a function of the Health and Wellbeing board to encourage, for the purpose of advancing the health and wellbeing of people in Croydon, persons who arrange for the provision of any health or social care services in Croydon, to work in an integrated manner and the Summit and its outcome arose from that.	
KEY DECISION? [Insert Ref. Number if a Key Decision]	No	N/A
<i>Guidance</i> : A Key Decision reference number will be allocated upon submission of a forward plan entry to Democratic Services.		
CONTAINS EXEMPT INFORMATION? (* See guidance)	No	Public
WARDS AFFECTED:		All

- **7.1.1** In accordance with Part 4A Council Procedure Rules, s 3.45 highlights, the Health and Wellbeing Board are required to report to Council the outcome of the Board's monitoring of the delivery plans in fulfilment of the Health and Wellbeing Strategy as part of its annual report.
- **7.1.2** Comments approved by the Head of Social Care & Education Law on behalf of the Director of Legal Services and Monitoring Officer. (Date 11th April 2024)